
H.—sB

SESS. 11.—1891.
NEW ZEALAND.

PROPERTIES OF UNKNOWN OWNERS
(ESTIMATED VALUE UNDER PROPERTY ASSESSMENT ACT OF).

Beturn to an Order of the House of Representatives dated 4th September, 1891.
Ordered," That there be laid on the table of the House a return showing the estimated value under the

Property Assessment Act of all properties in the colony of which the ownership is unknown or doubtful; such
return to specify the total value in each provincial district."—(Mr. Macdonald.)

Return showing the Estimated Value under the Property Assessment Act of all Properties
in the Colony of which the Ownership is Unknown or Doubtful in each Provincial
District.

Property-tax Department, Chas. M. Ceombie,
Wellington, 10th September, 1891. Commissioner.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, £2; printing(1,200 copies), 17s. 6d.

Price 3d.]
By Authority: Geobge Didsbuby, Government Printer, Wellington.—lB9l.

Provincial District.
Total Number

of
Properties.

Total Value.

.uckland
lawke's Bay...
'aranaki
Vellington
lelson
Vestland
larlborough ...
Janterbury
)tago
louthland

832
56

155
281

61
17
11
83

169
31

£
24,693

1,800
1,667
8,314
2,962

658
283

6,060
3,458

861

s. d.
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Total 1,696 £50,756 0 0


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

