## Sess. II.—1891. NEW ZEALAND.

## PROPERTIES OF UNKNOWN OWNERS

(ESTIMATED VALUE UNDER PROPERTY ASSESSMENT ACT OF).

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated 4th September, 1891.

Ordered, "That there be laid on the table of the House a return showing the estimated value under the Property Assessment Act of all properties in the colony of which the ownership is unknown or doubtful; such return to specify the total value in each provincial district."—(Mr. Macdonald.)

RETURN showing the Estimated Value under the Property Assessment Act of all Properties in the Colony of which the Ownership is Unknown or Doubtful in each Provincial District.

	Provincial District.						Total Number of Properties.	Total Value.		
A 1 1 I							020	£ 04 con		
Auckland	• • •	• • •	• • •	• • •		•••	832	24,693	0	0
Hawke's Ba	y	•••	• • • •	• • •	•••	•••	56	1,800	0	0
Taranaki		•••				•••	155	1,667	0	0
Wellington			,				281	8,314	0	0
Nelson			• • •	•••			61	2,962	0	0
Westland		• • •					17	658	0	0
Marlborough							11	283	0	0
Canterbury							83	6,060	ŏ	ŏ
Otago			•••	•••		Į.	169	3,458	ŏ	ŏ
	• • •	` •••	• • •	• • •	•••		31	861	0	0
Southland	• • •	•••	• • •	•••	•••	•••	91	901	U	U
		Total	•••		•••		1,696	£50,756	0	0
						i				

Property-tax Department, Wellington, 10th September, 1891. CHAS. M. CROMBIE, Commissioner.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, £2; printing (1,200 copies), 17s. 6d.

By Authority: George Didsbury, Government Printer, Wellington.—1891.

Price 3d.